

G.R.- 282/09

26.11.2015

Both the accused on bail are present by petition.

Received death report along with original W/A in receipt of accused Nasim Ansary @ Kala.

Where shows that accused Nasim Ansary was expired on two years ago.

Seen the death report let the same be kept with the record.

The case against accused Nasim Ansary is filed for ever as he died. Note it Charge Sheet and also relevant register.

No E.R of W.A is received in respect of Barud Ansary @ Lalbabu from O/C Para P.S.

Issue strong reminder.

Fix 04.04.2016 for E.R of W.A and appearance.

(Dictated)

A.C.J.M